Plug-in receptacle cap
DRC400P - 24 kV applications
DRC436P - 36 kV applications
• Mates with 400 A plug-in interface B of
CENELEC 50180 and 50181 and other major
bushing standards
• Seals mating bushing to maintain electrical
ratings, external screen, and watertightness

CA400AA 13.5 17.2
CA400A 16.3 19.3
CA400B 18.3 21.0
CA400C 20.0 24.1
CA400D 23.1 27.0
CA400E 25.6 29.0
CA400F 27.7 32.6
CA400G 30.9 36.2
CA400H 34.0 39.5
Conductor
Size (mm2)
DIN
(Bimetallic)
EDF
(Bimetallic)
25 CDE400U25 CDE400E25
35 CDE400U35 CDE400E35
50 CDE400U50 CDE400E50
70 CDE400U70 CDE400E70
95 CDE400U95 CDE400E95
120 CDE400U120 CDE400E120
150 CDE400U150 CDE400E150
185 CDE400U185 CDE400E185
240 CDE400U240 CDE400E240
300 CDE400U300 –
400 CDE400U400 –
Conductor
Size (mm2)
DIN
(Bimetallic)
EDF
(Bimetallic)
25 CDT400U25 CDT400E25
35 CDT400U35 CDT400E35
50 CDT400U50 CDT400E50
70 CDT400U70 CDT400E70
95 CDT400U95 CDT400E95
120 CDT400U120 CDT400E120
150 CDT400U150 CDT400E150
185 CDT400U185 CDT400E185
240 CDT400U240 CDT400E240
300 CDT400U300 –
400 CDT400U400 –
3
Catalog Data CA650027EN
Effective April 2015
400 A connector accessories